This rule was filed as Rule G-301.

TITLE 19NATURAL RESOURCES AND WILDLIFECHAPTER 14GEOTHERMAL POWERPART 71LIABILITY

19.14.71.1 ISSUING AGENCY: Energy and Minerals Department, Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico. [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.2 SCOPE: [RESERVED] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.3 STATUTORY AUTHORITY: [RESERVED] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.4 DURATION: [RESERVED] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.5 EFFECTIVE DATE: [November 15, 1983] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.6 OBJECTIVE: [RESERVED] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.7 DEFINITIONS: [RESERVED] [Recompiled 12/31/01]

19.14.71.8 LIABILITY: The owner of any geothermal resources well or any seismic, core or other hole drilled for geothermal purposes shall be responsible for the plugging thereof. [Recompiled 12/31/01]

HISTORY OF 19.14.71 NMAC

Pre-NMAC History: The material in this Part was derived from that previously filed with the State Records Center and Archives: Rule G-301, Liability, 11/1/83.

History of Repealed Material: [RESERVED]